
Elizabeth City St. (2-8,1-4 CIAA) -vs- Johnson C. Smith (5-7,3-2 CIAA)
01/08/26 at Brayboy Gymnasium, Charlotte, NC

 
 

 
 
Elizabeth City St. 52

Johnson C. Smith 71

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 415
Site: Brayboy Gymnasium, Charlotte, NC
Referees: Williams Huges, Everett Summers, Gerald Moyd

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabeth City St. 20 32 52
Johnson C. Smith 32 39 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Flamer,Donovan * 30 7-13 0-0 5-7 3-6 9 4 0 2 2 3 19
02 Smith,Trevor * 27 2-11 1-6 3-4 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 0 8
01 Thorbs,Terrance * 29 3-5 0-0 0-3 3-6 9 2 0 1 0 0 6
04 Miller,Kenneth * 21 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
21 Wheeler,Braylon * 28 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 0 2
23 Nixon,Daniel 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7
11 Harris,Jaquantae 25 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 0 4
05 Staten,Khyrie 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
34 Djami Tchoula,Anthony 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Browder,Jawan 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lassiter,Devon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 2-13 10-17 11-24 35 19 10 16 4 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 1-4   25.00% 7-13   53.85%
Total 20-53   37.7% 2-13   15.4% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Pettigrew,Trey * 35 9-16 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 23
24 Davis,Jared * 29 4-6 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 1 12
12 Bryant,Jamauri * 26 3-9 0-1 2-4 1-6 7 2 0 3 0 1 8
02 Cannady,Javian * 26 1-5 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 2 4 2 0 3 4
01 Williams,Anthony * 21 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 1 3
06 Raye,Marc 15 4-8 2-3 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
05 Bumbray,Justin 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 1 0 5
35 Gray,Travon 21 2-3 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 7-17 12-19 9-27 36 17 13 13 2 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 4-8   50.00% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 15-27   55.56% 3-9   33.33% 6-12   50.00%
Total 26-55   47.3% 7-17   41.2% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabeth City St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
MISS LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED
19:15 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN
18:44 FOUL  by BRYANT,JAMAURI
18:44 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JAMAURI

MISS LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint) 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN

18:16 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON(in the paint) 17:54 2-0 V 2

17:37 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 17:18
TURNOVER  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 17:18

16:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,TREVOR 16:56

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
16:44 MISS JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY

REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint) 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
16:30 TURNOVER  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

STEAL  by MILLER,KENNETH 16:30
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KENNETH 16:25

16:25 STEAL  by BRYANT,JAMAURI
16:13 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint) 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN
15:56 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
15:15 MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 15:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED
15:15 SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON
15:05 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TREVOR 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TRAVON

TURNOVER  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 14:16
14:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
14:16 SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE 14:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR 14:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,KENNETH 14:16
SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON 14:16
SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 14:16
SUB IN by STATEN,KHYRIE 14:16
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 14:16
SUB IN by BROWDER,JAWAN 14:16
SUB IN by NIXON,DANIEL 14:16
SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 14:16
FOUL  by NIXON,DANIEL 14:03

13:55 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 13:53

13:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by STATEN,KHYRIE 13:41

13:41 STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

13:37 2-7 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JAMAURI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN
MISS LAYUP by BROWDER,JAWAN(in the paint) 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TRAVON

13:15 2-9 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,TRAVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:10

13:10 SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
13:10 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
13:10 SUB IN by RAYE,MARC
13:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED

TURNOVER  by STATEN,KHYRIE 13:09
13:01 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RAYE,MARC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 12:54
FOUL  by BROWDER,JAWAN 12:39

12:27 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
FOUL  by STATEN,KHYRIE 12:05

12:05 SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,TREY
12:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
11:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,DANIEL 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
11:17 2-14 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RAYE,MARC

-- ASSIST  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 11:00
REBOUND OFF by STATEN,KHYRIE --
GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,DANIEL(in the paint) 10:52 4-14 H 10
ASSIST  by STATEN,KHYRIE --
FOUL  by NIXON,DANIEL 10:44
SUB OUT by NIXON,DANIEL 10:44
SUB IN by THORBS,TERRANCE 10:44

10:38 MISS JUMPER by RAYE,MARC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWDER,JAWAN --
MISS 3PTR by STATEN,KHYRIE 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TRAVON
10:18 TURNOVER  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

STEAL  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 10:18
MISS 3PTR by BROWDER,JAWAN 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED
09:51 FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED
09:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED
09:51 SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON
09:51 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAMAURI

GOOD LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint) 09:37 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --

09:08 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RAYE,MARC
-- ASSIST  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint) 08:53 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by STATEN,KHYRIE --
FOUL  by STATEN,KHYRIE 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN



08:36 SUB OUT by RAYE,MARC
08:36 SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN
08:36 SUB IN by PETTIGREW,TREY

SUB OUT by STATEN,KHYRIE 08:36
SUB OUT by BROWDER,JAWAN 08:36
SUB OUT by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 08:36
SUB IN by SMITH,TREVOR 08:36
SUB IN by WHEELER,BRAYLON 08:36
SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN 08:36

08:33 MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN 08:06
REBOUND OFF by THORBS,TERRANCE --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --
GOOD LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:38 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --

07:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
MISS FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:33 10-20 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 07:15
REBOUND OFF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:10
MISS LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
06:47 MISS JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY

REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
06:11 FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED

GOOD FT by SMITH,TREVOR 06:11 11-20 H 9
06:11 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED
06:11 SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON

GOOD FT by SMITH,TREVOR 06:11 12-20 H 8
06:02 FOUL  by BRYANT,JAMAURI
06:02 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JAMAURI
06:02 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
06:02 SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
05:47 FOUL  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by THORBS,TERRANCE 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

FOUL  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 05:47
05:47 MISS FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 05:47
SUB IN by MILLER,KENNETH 05:47

05:47 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,BRAYLON 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN
05:34 TURNOVER  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

STEAL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 05:34
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREVOR 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN
05:23 MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint) 05:02 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by WHEELER,BRAYLON --

05:02 FOUL  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 05:02 15-21 H 6

05:01 15-23 H 8
GOOD JUMPER by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KENNETH 04:46



04:46 STEAL  by PETTIGREW,TREY

04:46 15-25 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 03:41 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by WHEELER,BRAYLON --

03:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
03:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
03:31 SUB IN by RAYE,MARC

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 03:17
REBOUND OFF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 03:12 20-25 H 5

02:47 MISS 3PTR by CANNADY,JAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,KENNETH 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON
02:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED

SUB OUT by MILLER,KENNETH 02:29
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 02:29

02:25 SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
02:25 SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON

FOUL TECH by TEAM 02:02
02:02 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by RAYE,MARC
01:54 MISS LAYUP by RAYE,MARC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAYE,MARC
BLOCK  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 01:54

01:31 MISS 3PTR by RAYE,MARC
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 01:23
FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 01:18

01:15 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak)
01:15 SUB OUT by RAYE,MARC
01:15 SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN

SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 01:15
SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 01:15

01:15 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 01:12
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 00:40

00:40 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,TREY
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 00:40
SUB IN by BROWDER,JAWAN 00:40

00:40 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by PETTIGREW,TREY
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,TREY

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabeth City St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
20:00 SUB OUT by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAMAURI

SUB OUT by BROWDER,JAWAN 20:00
SUB OUT by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 20:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 20:00
SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN 20:00

19:46 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint)
19:22 FOUL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE 19:22



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
19:10 20-37 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY

-- ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN
18:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 18:52 21-37 H 16
MISS FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
18:30 21-40 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by PETTIGREW,TREY
18:00 FOUL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

MISS FT by SMITH,TREVOR 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,TREVOR 18:00 22-40 H 18

17:38 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD DUNK by FLAMER,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:30 24-42 H 18
ASSIST  by WHEELER,BRAYLON --

17:01 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JAMAURI
REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(fastbreak) 16:53 26-42 H 16

16:22 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN

FOUL  by SMITH,TREVOR 16:18
16:18 MISS FT by BRYANT,JAMAURI

REBOUND DEF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TREVOR 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED
15:39 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JAMAURI

STEAL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 15:39
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(in the paint) 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN
FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE 15:21
SUB OUT by THORBS,TERRANCE 15:21
SUB IN by NIXON,DANIEL 15:21
FOUL  by NIXON,DANIEL 15:19

15:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
15:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
15:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
15:19 SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TREVOR(in the paint) 15:12
REBOUND OFF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
GOOD DUNK by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:06 28-44 H 16

14:45 MISS JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
14:01 MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,BRAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON 13:52
REBOUND OFF by NIXON,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by NIXON,DANIEL 13:49

13:49 SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,TREY
13:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
13:38 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,TREVOR 13:37
13:37 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED

MISS LAYUP by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 13:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TREVOR --

13:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 13:06 29-47 H 18



13:06 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
13:06 SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON
12:58 TURNOVER  by GRAY,TRAVON
12:27 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TRAVON
12:27 FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON

GOOD JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 12:27 31-47 H 16
11:44 FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED

GOOD FT by NIXON,DANIEL 11:44 32-47 H 15
11:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
11:44 SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
11:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED
11:44 SUB IN by PETTIGREW,TREY
11:44 SUB IN by RAYE,MARC
11:44 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAMAURI

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 11:44
SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON 11:44
SUB IN by MILLER,KENNETH 11:44
SUB IN by STATEN,KHYRIE 11:44
GOOD FT by NIXON,DANIEL 11:44 33-47 H 14

11:25 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAYE,MARC

GOOD 3PTR by NIXON,DANIEL 11:25 36-49 H 13
ASSIST  by SMITH,TREVOR --

11:07 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by RAYE,MARC
MISS 3PTR by STATEN,KHYRIE 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
10:44 TURNOVER  by PETTIGREW,TREY

STEAL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 10:44
10:37 FOUL  by PETTIGREW,TREY

MISS FT by MILLER,KENNETH(fastbreak) 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAMAURI

10:12 MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KENNETH(in the paint) 09:52 38-51 H 13

09:29 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TRAVON

09:25 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint)
FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 09:25

09:25 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
GOOD JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 09:13 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by SMITH,TREVOR --
FOUL  by SMITH,TREVOR 08:35

08:35 MISS FT by RAYE,MARC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:35 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by RAYE,MARC
08:26 FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON

GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 08:26 41-55 H 14
GOOD FT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 08:26 42-55 H 13

08:18 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TRAVON

08:12 42-57 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint)
FOUL  by FLAMER,DONOVAN 08:09

07:46 MISS FT by GRAY,TRAVON
REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TRAVON
FOUL  by THORBS,TERRANCE 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON
06:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED



SUB OUT by SMITH,TREVOR 06:58
SUB OUT by STATEN,KHYRIE 06:58
SUB OUT by NIXON,DANIEL 06:58
SUB OUT by FLAMER,DONOVAN 06:58
SUB IN by THORBS,TERRANCE 06:58
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 06:58
SUB IN by WHEELER,BRAYLON 06:58
SUB IN by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 06:58

06:58 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KENNETH(in the paint) 06:39 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --

06:23 44-60 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KENNETH(in the paint) 06:08
REBOUND OFF by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by THORBS,TERRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE 05:38 46-60 H 14

05:15 MISS LAYUP by RAYE,MARC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JARED

05:09 46-62 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02
TURNOVER  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by DAVIS,JARED
04:18 MISS 3PTR by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JAMAURI
04:10 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JAMAURI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHEELER,BRAYLON 04:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 03:49

03:49 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED
03:49 MISS FT by DAVIS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
SUB OUT by DJAMI TCHOULA,ANTHON 03:48
SUB IN by FLAMER,DONOVAN 03:48
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAQUANTAE(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN
03:29 MISS 3PTR by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNADY,JAVIAN
03:24 SUB OUT by RAYE,MARC
03:24 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAMAURI
03:24 SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN
03:24 SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON
03:06 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KENNETH --
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,BRAYLON 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,TREY
02:33 46-65 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint)
02:05 46-68 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by PETTIGREW,TREY
MISS JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JARED
-- REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN

FOUL  by WHEELER,BRAYLON 01:32
01:32 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN

SUB OUT by WHEELER,BRAYLON 01:32
SUB IN by LASSITER,DEVON 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by FLAMER,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THORBS,TERRANCE(in the paint) 00:54 48-69 H 21

00:54 FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON



MISS FT by THORBS,TERRANCE 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FLAMER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:54 50-69 H 19
00:54 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KENNETH(in the paint) 00:04 52-71 H 19


